
NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

CONTRACTOR: Boys and Girls Club of Greater New Haven  AMENDMENT #: 1 

GRANT # if applicable: __________________________________________ AGREEMENT #: 96363137 

ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT 

GRANT NAME: ESSER II            DATE: 05/02/23 

FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT:   ESSER II 

ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT: 2552-6363-56694-0021/0003/0043/0444 

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT:  $271,050.00 

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT: $271,050.00 

__X__ACTUAL     OR    ________ESTIMATE 

AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT:  $0.00 

_______ INCREASE OR   _______DECREASE 

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT:  $271,050.00 

FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT:    
- ESSER II: 2552-6363-56694-0021 Brennan Rogers ($108,800.00)
- ESSER II: 2552-6363-56694-0003 Beecher School ($56,500.00)
- ESSER II: 2552-6363-56694-0043 Bishop Woods ($68,000.00)
- ESSER II: 2552-6363-56694-0444 Central Office ($37,750.00)

DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT:  
- This amendment will decrease the number of After School sessions at Beecher from 136 to 113 sessions. $500 a

session, for a new total of $56,500.00. There was an increase in student participants for the Spring Break Camp 
from 70 to 100 students. $75.50 per student for a new total of $37,750.00. There will be no change in the allocated 
funding amount of this agreement.

ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT 

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE:  _________________________________________      ______________ 
(Name)        (Date) 

  __________________________________________ 
(Title) 

NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

_______________________________________________ _______________ 
President          (Date) 

Chief Executive Officer

05/02/2023

GJL

christian.tabares
Stamp







Exhibit A: Scope of Service: Please attach contractor's detailed Scope of Service on contractor 
letterhead with all costs for services including travel and supplies, if applicable. 

Exhibit B: Student Data Privacy - attached

Exhibit C: Contractor's Declaration Allesting lo Compliance with Executive Order No. I JG -form 
mus/ be completed by the contractor. See al/ached form.for contractors who are working with 
students or staff in school or in after school programs. regardless of location. 

APPROVAL: This Agreement must be approved by the New Haven Board of Education prior to 
service start date. Contactors may begin service no sooner than the day after Board of Education 
ai;mroval. 

HOLD HARMLESS: The Contractor shall insure and/or indemnify the Board and its members, 
employees and agents against all claims, suits, and expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees, 
in connection with loss of life, bodily injury or property damage arising from any neglect act or 
omission of the Contractor or its employees or agents. Further, the Contractor covenants and agrees 
that it shall hold the Board and its members, employees and agents harmless against any and all 
claims, suits judgments of any description whatsoever caused by the Contractor' breach of this 
agreement or based upon the conduct of the Contractor, or its agents or its employees or arising out 
of in connection with their activities under this agreement. 

TERMINATION: The Board may cancel this agreement for any reason upon thirty (30) days' 
written notice sent to the Contractor by certified U.S. mail, return receipt requested; provided 
however, that the Board shall be responsible to the Contractor for all services rendered by the 
Contractor through the last day of thirty (30) day notice period, as long as the Agreement was 
approved by the Board prior to the start date of service. 

Contractor Signature 
New Haven Board of Education 

10/18/2022 11/14/2022 

Date Date 

Lisa Caruso - Chief Executive Officer 

Contractor Printed Name & Title 

Revised: 9-27-21 














